# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880249

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.	11/15/2005

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1322 ORLEANS DRIVE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	94089-1116	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7996811

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)436-4683

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

214-494-4805 Phone:

Email: ipadmin@conversantip.com

Correspondent Name: CONVERSANT IP MANAGEMENT CORP

Address Line 1: **5700 GRANITE PARKWAY** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 960

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MD01181-US-CON3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE MCLEOD	
SIGNATURE:	/juliemcleod/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Name Change to Mosaid Technologies Corporation E-filed 7\_22\_11#page1.tif source=Rec'd frm AR 17Oct11 - Name Change to Mosaid Technologies Corporation E-filed 7 22 11#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033075 FRAME: 0475** 502833653



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MOSAID DELAWARE, INC." TO "MOSAID TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 1:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2721573 8100 050929640

AUTHENTICATION: 4299882

DATE: 11-16-05

**PATENT REEL: 033075 FRAME: 0476** 

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

## MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.

a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation")

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation's Board of Directors, by a Written Consent of the Sole Director, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation:

RESOLVED that the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation be amended by changing Article I thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is: MOSAID Technologies Corporation."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Richard Boadway, an authorized officer, this 11th day of November, 2005.

MOSAID DELAWARE, INC.

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 11/15/2005 FILED 01:22 PM 11/15/2005 SRV 050929640 - 2721573 FILE

TOTAL P.02

1.04

PATENT REEL: 033075 FRAME: 0477